502611482 12/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2657950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		

Name	Execution Date
NIKOLA MRVALJEVIC	12/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLUKE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6920 SEAWAY BOULEVARD	
City:	EVERETT	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14079583	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779 (206) 682-8100 Phone: Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THOMAS R. FITZGERALD, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLUK143296	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS R. FITZGERALD	
Signature:	/Thomas R. FitzGerald/	
Date:	12/20/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=43296_Assignment#page1.tif source=43296_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031834 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nikola Mrvaljevic, residing at 21215 58th Avenue West, No. 4, Mountlake Terrace, Washington 98043, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled WIRELESS TRANSMITTER NETWORK ANALYSIS TOOL, Application No. 14/079,583, filed November 13, 2013;

AND, WHEREAS, Fluke Corporation, a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 6920 Seaway Boulevard, Everett, Washington 98203 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at <u>EVere</u>	V	(city), Washington, this day of
December, 20/3,		Nikola Mrvaljevic
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.	
COUNTY OF Suckerick		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Nikola Mrvaljevic is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

FLUK\43296120.DOCX

1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. FLUK143296 Client Ref. No. 1949 US

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: <u>/2 - /2 - 20/3</u>

(Seal or stamp)

vignature (

Printed Name Reverly A. Suppenses

Notary Public

My appointment expires May 20, 2015

TRF:lal

FLUK/43296120.DOCK

RECORDED: 12/20/2013

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031834 FRAME: 0998